

Our ref: 2150633 19 September 2018

## Steven Goodenough

???

# Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Steven Goodenough,

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham City Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

## Request

- "1. How many Birmingham City Council Properties have been adapted by the council to MOB 1 standard since 2010?
- 2. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties are currently on the councils housing stock?
- 3. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties that are available for rental by disabled persons under 50?
- 4. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties that are available for rental by disabled persons over 50?
- 5. How much has BCC Spent on adaptations since 2010?
- 6. How many MOB 1 standard disabled applicants are currently on the housing register?
- 7. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard under 50 are currently on the Birmingham City Council housing waiting register?
- 8. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard over 50 are currently on the Birmingham City Council housing waiting register?
- 9. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard under 50 have been housed by Birmingham City Council since 2010?
- 10. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 Standard over 50 have been housed by Birmingham City Council since 2010?
- 11. How many people with no disability have been housed in MOB 1 standard properties with the Birmingham City Council since 2010?
- 12. How many Disabled applicants under 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
- 13. How many Disabled applicants over 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?"

Tel: 0121 675 2336 - 675 7508

Web: www.birmingham.gov.uk/foi disclosure

#### **Performance & Support Services**

Place Directorate
PO Box 2122
3rd Floor, Council House Extension
6 Margaret Street
Birmingham
B3 3BU

- 14. How many non-disabled applicants under 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
- 15. How many non-disabled applicants over 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?

## Response

1. How many Birmingham City Council Properties have been adapted by the council to MOB 1 standard since 2010?

From 1 April 2016 to date, Birmingham City Council have adapted 687 properties to MOB 1 standard. Birmingham City Council does not hold data before this date.

- 2. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties are currently on the councils housing stock?
  - 130
- 3. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties that are available for rental by disabled persons under 50?
- 4. How many MOB 1 standard adapted properties that are available for rental by disabled persons over 50?

6 of the 130 MOB 1 standard adapted properties are reserved for people over 50, disabled or otherwise.

- **5.** How much has BCC spent on adaptations since 2010? Birmingham City Council has spent approximately £76,250,000 on adapting properties since 2010. This includes adaptations to council and privately owned properties, and adaptations funded through Disabled Facilities Grants.
  - 6. How many MOB 1 standard disabled applicants are currently on the housing register?
    - 178
  - 7. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard under 50 are currently on the Birmingham City Council housing waiting register?
    - 92
  - 8. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard over 50 are currently on the Birmingham City Council housing waiting register?

Tel: 0121 675 2336 - 675 7508

Web: www.birmingham.gov.uk/foi disclosure

• 86

- 9. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 standard under 50 have been housed by Birmingham City Council since 2010?
  - 14
- 10. How many Disabled people on MOB 1 Standard over 50 have been housed by Birmingham City Council since 2010?
  - 12
- 11. How many people with no disability have been housed in MOB 1 standard properties with the Birmingham City Council since 2010?
  - 60
- 12. How many Disabled applicants under 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
  - 16
- 13. How many Disabled applicants over 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
  - 7
- 14. How many non-disabled applicants under 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
  - 395
- 15. How many non-disabled applicants over 50 are housed with the BMHT scheme since 2010?
  - 122

Please quote the reference number 2150633 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Tel: 0121 675 2336 - 675 7508

Web: www.birmingham.gov.uk/foi disclosure

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366
Birmingham
B2 2YY

**Performance & Support Services** 

Place Directorate
PO Box 2122
3rd Floor, Council House Extension
6 Margaret Street
Birmingham
B3 3BU

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Ben Harpwood

#### Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use

Tel: 0121 675 2336 - 675 7508

Web: www.birmingham.gov.uk/foi disclosure

Place Directorate PO Box 2122 3rd Floor, Council House Extension 6 Margaret Street Birmingham B3 3BU